# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Entegee Engineering Technical Group	09/13/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deere & Company
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11760459

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(317)237-1000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172371250

Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Cedric A. D'Hue Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 300 North Meridian Street, Ste. 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DCO-P0039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cedric D' Hue

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500393909 **REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0177** 

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Entegee Engineering Technical Group ("ASSIGNOR"), a Massachusetts corporation having its principal office at 5030 Wolff Rd., Dubuque, Iowa 52002, owns certain rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. filed, entitled "STACKED HEAT EXCHANGER SYSTEM WITH SWING-OUT HEAT EXCHANGERS" ("Application"); and
WHEREAS, Deere & Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois 61265, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions in the Application; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and patent applications and any reexamination of such patents and patent applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.
ENTEGEE ENGINEERING TECHNICAL GROUP
Date: 91307 Signature: Com Hagoman Printed Name: Tom Hagoman Title: DESIGN CENTER MANAGER
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Witness
STATE OF TOWA  ) SS:  DUBL QUE (DUNITY)  Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Suca Tublic
ERICA NICHOLLS Commission Number 738167 My Comm. Exp. 12-19-08

PATENT REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0178 ERICA NICHOUS
Printed Name

My Commission Expires: December 19,200\$

BDDB01 4731270v1

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0179**